

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca (hereinafter "Laguna Seca Recreation Area") is owned by the County of Monterey ("Licensor") and managed by A & D Narigi Consulting LLC ("Manager"). The Ticket Holder (hereinafter "Holder") and any minor accompanying the Holder agrees to all the terms hereof. This ticket/pass is a revocable license. The license may be revoked at any time with or without additional notification to Holder, which includes denying access to Laguna Seca Recreation Area for any violation or suspected violation of any applicable laws, policies, rules or regulations, as determined by the Licensor, Manager, or their agents.

It is illegal to duplicate or reproduce tickets/passes in any manner. Any person violating this prohibition will be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

In the unlikely event the race is postponed, purchased tickets will be transferred and valid for the new date. Where the track is closed due to Force Majeure, Management will provide a full refund of the amount paid to the customer and will use the same means of payment that was used for the transaction. No additional payments or compensation will be paid.

Admission does not include camping. Camping passes are required after 4 p.m.

All sales final. No refunds. No Exchanges. Laguna Seca Recreation Area is not responsible for lost or stolen, misplaced or destroyed tickets or passes.



Gate and Race times are subject to change without notice. Gates open 7 a.m. NO DRONES ALLOWED

www.WeatherTechRaceway.com